TE525-Series
Texas Electronics Tipping Bucket Rain Gages
Th e TE525-series tipping bucket rain gages are manu-
factured by Texas Electronics.  Th ey funnel precipita-
tion into a bucket mechanism that tips when fi lled to
a calibrated level.  A magnet attached to the tipping
mechanism actuates a switch as the bucket tips.  Th e
momentary switch closure is counted by the pulse-

Campbell Scientific, Inc.     |     815 W 1800 N     |     Logan, Utah 84321-1784     |     (435) 753-2342     |     www.campbellsci.com
USA        |        AUSTRALIA        |        BRAZIL        |        CANADA        |        COSTA RICA        |        ENGLAND        |        FRANCE        |        GERMANY        |        SOUTH AFRICA        |        SPAIN
Ordering Information
Tipping Bucket Raingages
Recommended cable length is 25 feet, but many customers will
order a 50-ft  cable to place the gage away from the tower or tripod.
TE525WS-L Tipping bucket with 8-inch diameter orifi ce and
0.01-inch tips.  Enter cable length (in feet) after the -L.
Must choose a cable termination option (see below).
TE525-L Tipping bucket with 6-inch diameter orifi ce and
0.01-inch tips. Enter cable length (in feet) after the -L.
Must choose a cable termination option (see below).
TE525MM-L Tipping bucket with 24.5 cm diameter orifi ce and
0.1-mm tips.  Enter cable length (in feet) after the -L.
Must choose a cable termination option (see below).
Cable Termination Options (choose one)
-PT Cable terminates in stripped and tinned leads for
direct connection to a datalogger’s terminals.
-PW Cable terminates in connector for attachment to
a prewired enclosure.
Mounting Poles
CM300 23-inch Mounting Pole with Cap
CM305 47-inch Mounting Pole with Cap
CM310 56-inch Mounting Pole with Cap
Pedestal Options for Mounting Poles (choose one)
-NP No Pedestal Base
-PJ CM340 Pedestal J-Bolt Kit
-PS CM350 Pedestal Short Legs (23-in. legs)
-PL CM355 Pedestal Long Legs (39-in. legs)
Common Accessories
CS705 Snowfall adapter for the TE525WS
10869 Four one-gallon containers of 50:50 PG:E Antifreeze;
only US ground shipments
260-953 Novalynx Alter-type Rain Gage Wind Screen
Specifi cations
 Sensor Type: Tipping bucket/magnetic
     reed switch
 Material: Anodized aluminum
 Temperature: 0° to +50°C
 Resolution: 1 tip
 Volume per Tip
  TE525WS: 0.28 fl . oz./tip (8.24 ml/tip)
  TE525, TE525MM: 0.16 fl . oz./tip (4.73 ml/tip)
 Rainfall per Tip
  TE525WS, TE525: 0.01 in. (0.254 mm)
  TE525MM: 0.004 in. (0.1 mm)
 Accuracy